

Project: RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT - PHASE 4

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DENA KNUTSON
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 53,600.00
 Budget: \$ 225,000.00
 Letting Date: 02/26/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc.
 Bidder: & Nursery, Inc.
 Address: 47975 259th Street
 City/State/Zip: Brandon, SD 57005
 Phone No.: 605.582.6325

Impact Landscape Design, LLC
 Bidder: Design, LLC
 Address: 26756 483rd Avenue
 Brandon, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57005
 Phone No.: 605.728.4648

Eagle Lawn & Landscape, Inc.
 Bidder: Landscape, Inc.
 Address: 3408 N. Potsdam Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.366.1111

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 11,130.00
2	SPECIAL	INSTALL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL BLOCKS	SF	1035	\$ 33.25	\$ 34,413.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,120.00
3	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,330.00
4	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	210	\$ 2.10	\$ 441.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00
5	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
6	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCED WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	1	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
7	730.0300	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	26	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 45,169.75	Total Bid	\$ 47,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 49,980.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------